Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Carol Realini	Name: Obopay, Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 5/3/2007  X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 275 Shoreline Dr., Ste. 600					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Redwood City					
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: California					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip: <u>94065</u>					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
	B. Patent No.(s)					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Law Offices of James E. Eakin, APC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: P.O. Box 1250	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Menlo Park	8. Payment Information					
State: CA Zip: 94025	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 650-326-4350	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3576					
Fax Number: 650-326-1390 Email Address:	Authorized User Name James E. Eakin					
9. Signature: Jahr	5/4/2007					
Signature	Date					
James E. Eakin, Reg. No. 27 Name of Person Signing	,874 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019253 FRAME: 0692

Please return signed/recorded to: Law Offices of James E. Eakin, APC P.O Box 1250 Menlo Park, CA 94025

For <u>USA origin</u> invention

Atty. Dkt.

**OBOPP-1010** 

## **ASSIGNMENT** OF PATENT APPLICATION

For	So	e	or	J٥	οİΙ	٦t
Inve	nto	וו	5			

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), namely: (1) Carol Realini INSERT (2)NAME(S) OF (3)(4)INVENTOR(S) (5)(6)(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR) is/are about to file a Utility Patent Application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; 3/30/2007 filed a Utility Patent Application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Application No. 11/694,896

## ENTITLED Virtual Pooled Account for Mobile Banking

AND WHEREAS

Obopay, Inc.

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE)

duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal office and place of business at 275 Shoreline Dr., Suite 600, Redwood City, CA 94065 desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of such subsequent applications, together with the right or priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue, all Patents for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this instrument.

REEL: 019253 FRAME: 0693

PAT114PD 3/01

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Law Offices of James E. Eakin, APC of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

INVENTOR(S)
1) Signature CAROL REALINI
Date Signed:
<del></del>

California Acknowledgment

State of California

County or Samates

\_\_\_\_, 2007, before me, Shirley A. Davis, personally appeared <u>Carol</u> Reale proved to me on the base of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that includes executed the same in his/ner/their authorized capacity (ice), and that by his/her/their signature (s) on the instrument the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(y) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 05/04/2007

SHIRLEY A. DAVIS Commission # 1600200 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 6, 2009

(Notary Seat)

REEL: 019253 FRAME: 0694

PATENT